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Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of

Fees and Charges are now available either
through our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

Contact Information

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates
P.O. Box 2390

Dubai, UAE

Internationally: (+971) 4449 2291

UAE: 800 4931
www.americanexpress.ae

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) — Emirates pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Financing Company.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) - Emirates is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of the UAE as the
branch of a Financing Company.

The American Express® Gold Credit Card

(1% Moneyback)

Annual Cardmembership Fee:

UAE Dirhams

Basic:

AED 295 (AED 309.75 inclusive
of VAT)

Supplementary:

Free (maximum of 9 Cards)

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on

3% or AED 100 (3.15% or
AED 105 inclusive of VAT),

Cash Withdrawal ; s
whichever is higher

Limit of Cash Withdrawal 40% of credit limit

Other Charges:

Fixed Monthly Interest Rate 3.25%

Fixed Annual Interest Rate 39%

Interest Free Period on Purchases Up to 56 days

. 5% or AED 35, whichever

Minimum Payment e

is higher

Late Payment Fee

AED 230 (AED 241.5 inclusive
of VAT)

Overlimit Fee

AED 190 (AED 199.5 inclusive
of VAT)

Fee for Dishonoured Cheque or Direct
Debit

AED 100 (AED 105 inclusive
of VAT)

Conversion Processing Fee for Non-
Billing Currency Transactions

2.94% (3.087% inclusive
of VAT)

Reprint of Statement Fee

AED 35 (AED 36.75 inclusive
of VAT) per statement (reprint
of up to 3 most recent
statements free)

Easy Payment Plan (EPP)* Monthly
Interest Rate

Up to 3.05%

EPP Annual Interest Rate

Up to 36.6%

EPP Closure Fee**

1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of
EPP remaining balance or

AED 9,000 (AED 9,450 inclusive
of VAT), whichever is lower

Summary of Insurance Coverage:***

Retail Protection Insurance

Up to AED 3,000 per insured
occurrence and AED 180,000
per Cardmember in any

12 month period

Travel Inconvenience Insurance:

Delayed flight departure, flight

cancellation, or denied boarding Up to AED 750
Missed Connections Up to AED 750
Luggage Delay Up to AED 750
Luggage Lost Up to AED 4,000
Travel Accident Insurance Up to AED 350,000

Moneyback

1% Moneyback

You can earn 1% Moneyback on
all purchases made on the Card

*Easy Payment Plan or “EPP’; is a Plan offered selectively to eligible Cardmembers wherein they can
repay the amount of an eligible transaction in instalments over a specified tenure. EPP Terms & Conditions

apply and are available at www.americanexpress.ae

**Effective 3¢ December 2021, 1% (1.05% inclusive of VAT) of EPP remaining balance or AED 900 (AED

945 inclusive of VAT), whichever is lower.

*#¥ For the insurance certificate and coverage amounts, please visit www.americanexpress.ae
For a copy of the full detailed Cardmember Agreement and the Terms & Conditions of your Card you

may downlo:
AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) — Emirates front office.

ad a copy from www.americanexpress.ae or collect a hard copy at any

Value Added Tax (VAT) will be charged at 5% on applicable fees and charges in accordance with the VAT

Laws of the United Arab Emirates.




iiLoiYI d o 31 g s Lag ol &8 Ly

@illoll s lly

(1% 285 gla piawl)

sy gl &8UnuJl @ygudic rogany

lony2309.75) Lil)lol lonys 295
(8L o)l ol &upps &l Lyilylo]

bl @a8layJl

(wldlay 9 gis) Ulao

asylul a8layJl

aJlaillg Wamollg oguupll

20l albgawll

3.15%) @iblo] oy 100 o 3%
s alolih Lillo] lomy> 105 of
el ooyl (88LA o)l doybll

a6l ubgaudl sde pguuyllg sailall

oloiill 33 4o 40%

ayr6ill whgawl) guadll aall

3.25% Ly il 6.3508)1 2
39% Loiw el 6:5l0)l y2um
logy 56 | i 630 Glpistioll gle 8258 U
kel Lol Llylo] lony> 35 ¢15% &80 sl aall
_ lomys 241.5) Lilylo) [0an 230 sl a6 ogu)
(a8l o)l 8048l &y @loliis Lyillo) g
lony3199.5) Wiljlo] lomy 190

(a4l oll dosdll &pa dlolds Liljlo]

29ouroll Yloll 3 jglai pguy)

Lilylo] lomya 105) wuibylo] oy 100
(a9Llaoll doudl duypn dolis

U220l 2480l oguy gld=nipoll ila bl gy
&3soll puiblioll

dpn 8ol 3.087%) 2.94%
(89LlAo)l doyoll

Jilgall dloc g dlosll Jigad pguy

Aalgll @iial) Liljlo| lomya 35
aupa dolids Lil)lo] lomys 36.75)
Gl dclilnll 8ale]) (@8laoll doudll

Glwall @il dclidn 8alel oguyy

(Glao wlws Wguins 3 yal
. il dn s gle dypmidl 8a5L0]1
3.05% o *(EPP) juutoll
36.6% wia Juoll il das gle @ygiaud| 625L0)1 Jaso

Qosdll &y doli 1.05%) 1%
Gle @Gl aapll o (ii‘QLA_oJl
9,450) yil)lol ;)2 9,000 gl daall
o481 & yn dlolidy Lillo] Loy
Jal Lom (a8lagll

#* ol sl das clol oguy

*exiyigolll g2l gaslo

o3 3,000 suadl 104 duln o)
22)3180,000 9 &lllao JAaJ gillo]
Doy 12 J4 d8lay gae JAJ @ilylo)

@lyiiioll floa (ols

ol uelio 3 (uolill

suadl 1a4 Liljlo) lamys 750

llayll cl)] gl gU8UI pal
opliall ug4) oo &oll of

sl a5 Lillo] lomys 750

alnlgoll wllny o palll

6adl 124 Lillo) lamys 750

Wilanllg asioll aylusi 155

sl 134 willo] anys 4,000

Wildallg dioll ()12 69

guadl 124 iblo] ooy 350,000

Joudl Galga aa ol

Moneyback

a0y ole 1% eyl elisoy
03 gl elpiill wliloc JAT eblun
a8laJlorm polasiawl

1% Q048 585 Elaysawl

e gatuoll ioll slaw 4o @ait ol (ulagoll Gllaul dlach gilail J4uiy er8ha g punsell ayamilldna*
ke 658930 g jauroll 33wl das olasly by Gaknd 63330 G4i0j 6138 620 e buubil Almgoll wllolzoll

www.americanexpress.ae

&8aJldan 58 g o)l aiapl (o (@8laoll desdll duyn dlolis 1.05%) 1% 2021 Jous 3 po [ U290 puuipex
J8l ooyl (@8LA o)l do18)l gy ol Lillo] Lomys 945) guljlo] oy 900 g|ongoj|
www.americanexpress.ae 8)bj gy a2l dlog oLl 8slania)*x

o0 aigra Il & il Joni elif oy wclidliay &L ioll plaally by iy &8lal g A c &, 8Losl (o

mL«.muJ

(gl i) uppaanna] YL ppol (Ul o oo sl g8 degidno @i gde Joaall ol www.americanexpress.ae

alloll - (abo) o

o048l &gy uilgd §99 Wig ddinioll ullailg gl sle 5% doydy (VAT) a8laoll Go1dll &pd Lluial i

6anioll =l Glloll 2] a8l

d8Uaull gua=] udlal Glogl=o
Janall Ol elit oy elidoleo Jumudi Jal oo
&8l | Jlosiwl laii gl dygasll @,8Leil gle
6acluoll dun9ig 6a1250)l (olll Lljo gJ] dalal
wlogl=o slg wlsaillg pguwl Jgang iglglall aic
U0 9l guigrialll idgo (o a8lall Lalnl 1 8la)|
) bl aloan wilko

Jlaa sl
ailyloll — (@l860) o (gl §puidl) Juiyol
2390 . e

danioll gyl chloll (sua

(+971) 4449 2291 1 a9l eyl

800 4931 :5ani0ll &yl wiljloll
Www.americanexpress.ae

] Gyl (o Lanasi wiloll - (deso) .o.ub (gl §uidl) yuasol (o ddlayloim ¢y

A Olaol @4 g @lauss dolle Guupaund] Glggol

903 85015 3550l Gl o lgd) E2al5g dasso @b g (@laso) wioui (gl i) pusiol

s roll6ani0ll dupll ol &y no uilgd) 42 alag dniie Jigod a4 48 hloll - (@lso) wo.ub (gl Guisl) yus ol




